LOIHDE

Loihde Plc: Managers' transactions - Hagros

7.1.2022 09:00:00 EET | Loihde Oyj | Managers' transactions

Loihde Plc Managers' Transactions 7 January 2022 at 9.00 am EET

Loihde Plc: Managers' transactions - Hagros

Loihde Plc has received the following notification:

Loihde Oyj - Managers' Transactions

Person subject to the notification requirement
Name: Kaj Hagros
Position: Member of the Board/Deputy member
Issuer: Loihde Oyj
LEI: 7437009IZO2SU9TPO664
Notification type: INITIAL NOTIFICATION
Reference number: 9054/5/4

Transaction date: 2022-01-05
Venue: FIRST NORTH GROWTH MARKET FINLAND (FSME) Instrument type: SHARE
ISIN: FI4000014238
Nature of the transaction: ACQUISITION
Transaction details

(1): Volume: 500 Unit price: 18.35 EUR

Aggregated transactions

(1): Volume: 500 Volume weighted average price: 18.35 EUR

Further information

Director of Communications Tiina Nieminen, tel. +358 44 411 3480 or tiina.nieminen@loihde.com

Certified Adviser Alexander Corporate Finance Oy, tel. +358 50 520 4098

Loihde is an expert organisation specialising in digital development and security solutions. We help our customers create growth and competitiveness through digitalisation, while ensuring the security of people and information and the continuity of business. Loihde consists of two business areas: security solutions with the brand Loihde Trust, and digital development with the brands Loihde Advisory, Loihde Analytics and Loihde Factor. The Group has approximately 710 employees and its revenue in 2020 amounted to EUR 106.8 million.

Attachments

• Download announcement as PDF.pdf